OP \$40.00 1746853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/18/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDT, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Jim Wright Freeway South
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1746853	PDX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 817.878.0596

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Clark R. Cowley
Address Line 1: 301 Commerce St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5168.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark R. Cowley
SIGNATURE:	/clarkrcowley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2672-0775#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0331

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Whitaker Chalk Swindle & Schwartz PLLC 8	17-878-0500				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		4			
Whitaker Chalk Swindle & Schwartz PLLC 301 Commerce Street Suite 3500					
Fort Worth, Texas 76102	ı				
USA		THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER USPTO Reel/Frame 2672/0775		(or recorded) in the	REAL ESTATE I		•
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifies tatement	ed above is terminated			m UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide D cured Party authorizing	
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item. For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affer.			ame of Assignor	ín item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identication continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ified above with respe	ct to the security interest(s) o	f Secured Party	authorizing this Continu	lation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:		h			
Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	eck <u>one</u> of these three CHANGE name and/o item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> iten	r address: CompleteAD	D name: Comple or 7b, and item 7		ne: Give record name
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information			or re, <u>and</u> nem r		THE ROOM OF THE
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	DNAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	SUFFIX
					,
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party	Information Change - provid	le only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	, full name; do not or		
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Information Change - provid	le only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	, full name; do not or		
	Information Change - provid	ie only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	, full name; do not or		
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	Information Change - provid	ie only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	full name; do not or		
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Information Change - provid	le only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	, full name; do not or		
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	Information Change - provid	e only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	full name; do not or		
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		le only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact		nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	Information Change - provid	ie only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	STATE		SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		le only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact	STATE	nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТУ		STATE	nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	SUFFIX COUNTRY
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	СІТУ		STATE	nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	SUFFIX COUNTRY
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	СІТУ		STATE	nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	SUFFIX COUNTRY
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	СІТУ		STATE	nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	SUFFIX COUNTRY
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	СІТУ		STATE	nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	SUFFIX COUNTRY
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	CITY ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	STATE	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. □ COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TI If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here ☑ and pr	CITY ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	STATE	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. □ COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TI If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here ☑ and programment of the collateral of the c	CITY ADD collateral HIS AMENDMENT:	DELETE collateral	STATE	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) Tc. MAILING ADDRESS B. □ COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TI If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here ☑ and pr	CITY ADD collateral HIS AMENDMENT:	Provide only one name (9a or	STATE RESTATE c	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: 9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING TI If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and propagation of the second part	CITY ADD collateral HIS AMENDMENT: rovide name of authorize	Provide only one name (9a or	STATE RESTATE c	POSTAL CODE overed collateral	SUFFIX COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera

REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0332

TRADEMARK